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COUNTERTOP | FURNITURE
Atlas Plan Atlas Pla

Silk at
162x324 cm | 63¥/4'x127'/s" 160x32

Black Tempest » Noce Cai

Image gallery
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GALLERY

KITCHEN - BAOBAB

HOTEL LOBBY - ICE CRYSTAL
LUXURY STORE - SKY STONE
SUITE BEDROOM WITH
BATHROOM - WHITE EVEREST
LIVINGROOM - PRECIOUS
BROWN | TAJ MAHAL
BATHROOM - TAJ MAHAL
LIVINGROOM AND KITCHEN -
PRECIOUS BROWN | TAJ MAHAL
KITCHEN - BLACK TEMPEST
BAR - GALAXY

SPA - AQUA

BATHROOM - AMETHYST

SURFACE
RANGE &
TECHNICAL
SPECS

ENJOY
THE VIDEO
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Atlas Concorde — Marvel Diva Image gallery

INSPIRATION

IMAGE
GALLERY

KITCHEN - BAOBAB

HOTEL LOBBY - ICE CRYSTAL
LUXURY STORE - SKY STONE
SUITE BEDROOM WITH
BATHROOM - WHITE EVEREST
LIVINGROOM - PRECIOUS
BROWN | TAJ MAHAL
BATHROOM - TAJ MAHAL
LIVINGROOM AND KITCHEN -
PRECIOUS BROWN | TAJ MAHAL
KITCHEN - BLACK TEMPEST
BAR - GALAXY

SPA - AQUA

BATHROOM - AMETHYST

SURFACE
RANGE &
TECHNICAL
SPECS

AN

BACKSPLASH

Marvel Diva

Black Tempest Mosaico Chevron
Velvet Velvetech

17,5x46,3 cm | 67/5"x18'/,"

>

FLOOR COUNTERTOP | FURNITURE

Boost Balance Atlas Plan Atlas Plan ENJOY
Smoke Black Tempest Noce Canaletto THE VIDEO
Matte Sensitech Silk Matte

120x120 cm | 47'/4'x47'/s"  162x324 cm | 63%/4"x127'/," 160x320 cm | 63"x126"
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Atlas Concorde — Marvel Di Image gallery

INSPIRATION

IMAGE
GALLERY

T KITCHEN - BAOBAB

B = .. i HOTEL LOBBY - ICE CRYSTAL

L i . ; LUXURY STORE - SKY STONE
L . - . SUITE BEDROOM WITH
BATHROOM - WHITE EVEREST

LIVINGROOM - PRECIOUS
BROWN | TAJ MAHAL
BATHROOM - TAJ MAHAL
LIVINGROOM AND KITCHEN -
PRECIOUS BROWN | TAJ MAHAL
KITCHEN - BLACK TEMPEST
BAR - GALAXY
SPA - AQUA
BATHROOM - AMETHYST

SURFACE
RANGE &
TECHNICAL
SPECS

o

x

GALAXY

B

THE VIDEO

COSMIC DETAILS.
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FLOOR WALL
Boost Balance i Marvel Diva
Grey Galaxy
Matte Sensitech Polished

120x120 cm | 47'/4"x47' /4"  120x278 cm | 47'/4"x109'/5"

Image gallery
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KITCHEN - BAOBAB

HOTEL LOBBY - ICE CRYSTAL
LUXURY STORE - SKY STONE
SUITE BEDROOM WITH
BATHROOM - WHITE EVEREST
LIVINGROOM - PRECIOUS
BROWN | TAJ MAHAL
BATHROOM - TAJ MAHAL
LIVINGROOM AND KITCHEN -
PRECIOUS BROWN | TAJ MAHAL
KITCHEN - BLACK TEMPEST
BAR - GALAXY

SPA - AQUA

BATHROOM - AMETHYST

SURFACE
RANGE &
TECHNICAL
SPECS

FURNITURE
Marvel Diva

Galaxy : ENJOY
Polished @
120x278 cm | 47'/4'x109'/," THE VIDEO


https://youtu.be/f8XUImGjHSg

Atlas Concorde —— Marvel Diva Image gallery

INSPIRATION

IMAGE
GALLERY

KITCHEN - BAOBAB

HOTEL LOBBY - ICE CRYSTAL
LUXURY STORE - SKY STONE
SUITE BEDROOM WITH
BATHROOM - WHITE EVEREST
LIVINGROOM - PRECIOUS
BROWN | TAJ MAHAL
BATHROOM - TAJ MAHAL
LIVINGROOM AND KITCHEN -
PRECIOUS BROWN | TAJ MAHAL
KITCHEN - BLACK TEMPEST
BAR - GALAXY

SPA - AQUA

BATHROOM - AMETHYST

SURFACE
RANGE &
TECHNICAL
SPECS

FLOOR WALL FURNITURE
Boost Balance Marvel Diva Marvel Diva ENJOY @

Grey Galaxy Galaxy THE VIDEO
Matte Sensitech Polished Polished

120x120 cm | 47'/4"x47'/4" 120278 cm | 47'/4°x109'/,"  120x278 cm | 47'/.'x109'/,"
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Atlas Concorde —— Marvel Diva Image gallery
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KITCHEN - BAOBAB

HOTEL LOBBY - ICE CRYSTAL
LUXURY STORE - SKY STONE
SUITE BEDROOM WITH
BATHROOM - WHITE EVEREST
LIVINGROOM - PRECIOUS
BROWN | TAJ MAHAL
BATHROOM - TAJ MAHAL
LIVINGROOM AND KITCHEN -
PRECIOUS BROWN | TAJ MAHAL
KITCHEN - BLACK TEMPEST
BAR - GALAXY

SPA - AQUA

BATHROOM - AMETHYST

SURFACE
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AQUA

THE VIDEO

REFLECTION OF NATURE.
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KITCHEN - BAOBAB

HOTEL LOBBY - ICE CRYSTAL
LUXURY STORE - SKY STONE
SUITE BEDROOM WITH
BATHROOM - WHITE EVEREST
LIVINGROOM - PRECIOUS
BROWN | TAJ MAHAL
BATHROOM - TAJ MAHAL
LIVINGROOM AND KITCHEN -
PRECIOUS BROWN | TAJ MAHAL
KITCHEN - BLACK TEMPEST
BAR - GALAXY

SPA - AQUA

BATHROOM - AMETHYST

SURFACE
RANGE & S
TECHNICAL
SPECS
WALL FURNITURE
Marvel Diva Marvel Diva
Aqua Aqua _— 4 -
Polished Polished L : - i ENJOY @
120x120 cm | 47'/4'x47'/4" 120x278 cm | 47'/4'x109'/,"  120x278 cm,tp'*/mosa*/z" F ; L THE VIDEO
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FLOOR

Marvel Shine

Calcatta Delicato

Matte Sensitech

120x120 cm | 47'/4"x47/4"

TOP | EVOLUZIONE - DUO
Atlas Concorde Habitat
Marvel Diva Aqua Polished
Rectangular Grey Basin

240x45x12 cm | 941/, X173 /4" 44"

72

WALL

Marvel Diva

Aqua

Polished

120x278 cm | 47'/4"x109'/,"

SHELF | ESSENZA - THIN
Atlas Concorde Habitat
Marvel Diva Aqua

Polished

240x35x5 cm | 94'/,"x133/4"x2"

Marvel Diva

Aqua Mosaico Triangle
Polished

28,9x33,4 cm | 113/6"x131/s"

SIDE TABLE | CONTATTO
Atlas Concorde Habitat
Black Lava

Leathered

@45 cm | 173/,
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KITCHEN - BAOBAB

HOTEL LOBBY - ICE CRYSTAL
LUXURY STORE - SKY STONE
SUITE BEDROOM WITH
BATHROOM - WHITE EVEREST
LIVINGROOM - PRECIOUS
BROWN | TAJ MAHAL
BATHROOM - TAJ MAHAL
LIVINGROOM AND KITCHEN -
PRECIOUS BROWN | TAJ MAHAL
KITCHEN - BLACK TEMPEST
BAR - GALAXY

SPA - AQUA

BATHROOM - AMETHYST
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ENJOY @
THE VIDEO
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Atlas Concorde — Marvel Diva Image gallery
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KITCHEN - BAOBAB

HOTEL LOBBY - ICE CRYSTAL
LUXURY STORE - SKY STONE
SUITE BEDROOM WITH
BATHROOM - WHITE EVEREST
LIVINGROOM - PRECIOUS
BROWN | TAJ MAHAL
BATHROOM - TAJ MAHAL
LIVINGROOM AND KITCHEN -
PRECIOUS BROWN | TAJ MAHAL
KITCHEN - BLACK TEMPEST
BAR - GALAXY

SPA - AQUA

BATHROOM - AMETHYST
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THE VIDEO
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Atlas Concorde —— Marvel Diva Image gallery
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IMAGE
GALLERY

KITCHEN - BAOBAB

HOTEL LOBBY - ICE CRYSTAL
LUXURY STORE - SKY STONE
SUITE BEDROOM WITH
BATHROOM - WHITE EVEREST
LIVINGROOM - PRECIOUS
BROWN | TAJ MAHAL
BATHROOM - TAJ MAHAL
LIVINGROOM AND KITCHEN -
PRECIOUS BROWN | TAJ MAHAL
KITCHEN - BLACK TEMPEST
BAR - GALAXY

SPA - AQUA

BATHROOM - AMETHYST

SURFACE
RANGE & >
TECHNICAL
SPECS
VANITY UNIT | ARMONIA
a Marvel Diva Atlas Concorde Habitat = d .
yst Amethyst Mosaico Twist Marvel Diva Amethyst . = " 3
shed Polished Polished = 13 . ENJOY @
0x278 cm | 47'/4x109'/,"  27,6x35 cm | 107/s'x133/s"  240x50x53 cm — 90'/,'x195/5'x207/s" L ) 4 THE VIDEO
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KITCHEN - BAOBAB

HOTEL LOBBY - ICE CRYSTAL
LUXURY STORE - SKY STONE
SUITE BEDROOM WITH
BATHROOM - WHITE EVEREST
LIVINGROOM - PRECIOUS
BROWN | TAJ MAHAL
BATHROOM - TAJ MAHAL
LIVINGROOM AND KITCHEN -
PRECIOUS BROWN | TAJ MAHAL
KITCHEN - BLACK TEMPEST
BAR - GALAXY

SPA - AQUA

BATHROOM - AMETHYST

. SURFACE
iy - RANGE &
= ol >

TECHNICAL
SPECS

FLOOR WALL

Boost Natural Marvel Diva

Kaolin Amethyst

Matte Sensitech Polished

120x120 cm | 47'/4"x47'/s"  120x278 cm | 47'/4"x109'/,"

<

FLOOR WALL VANITY UNIT | ARMONIA

Boost Natural Marvel Diva Atlas Concorde Habitat ENJOY
Kaolin Amethyst Mosaico Twist ~ Marvel Diva Amethyst THE VIDEO
Matte Sensitech Polished Polished

120x120 cm | 47'/4'x47'/s"  27,6x35 cm | 107/"x133/4" 240x50x53 cm - 90'/5"x19°/5"x20 /4"
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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
MARVEL WORLD
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Porcelain tiles

PORCELAIN TILES - Gres Porcellanato - Grés cérame - Feinsteinzeug - Gres porcelanico - Kepamuuecknin rpaHut
RECTIFIED MONOCALIBER - Rettificato monocalibro - Rectifié mono-calibre - Geschliffen einkalibrig - Rectificado monocalibre - PetuduumnposaHHbii 8 oaHOM kanubpe

Surface range & Technical specifications

INDEX

Ic&_ Crystal White Everest Taj Mahal Precious Brown .\
b
" _pan " - Polished ® ‘ Polished ® ’ -
160x320* cm - 63"x126 X 6 mm Sike Silk = Sike Silk ®
" " Polished ® Polished ® Polished ® . ; ICE CRYSTAL TAJ MAHAL
_ 47 1
120x278 cm - 47'/4"x109'/2 X 6 mm Sike Sike Sike Polished ® Sik®
120x240 cm - 47'/."x941/," X 9 mm Polished Polished Polished
120x120 cm - 47'/4"x47'/4" < 9mm Velvet Velvetech Velvet Velvetech Velvet Velvetech
Polished Polished Polished
60x120 cm - 23°/s"x47'/4" <9 mm Velvet Velvetech Velvet Velvetech Velvet Velvetech Polished Velvet Velvetech INSPIRATION >
Matte Sensitech Matte Sensitech Matte Sensitech
]
(Slabs for countertops and furniture ) 1
162)(324*. ?m - 63 x127'/2 %12 mm Polished ® el Polished ™ e
> Non rectified em Silk g Silk
o Silk Silk
Non rettificato
159x324* cm - 62°/5"x127'/2" < 20 mm Polished

> Non rectified
Non rettificato

* Atlas Plan ® Also availab

e in book
| 0 TempeSt

WHITE EVEREST

h ® Also available kit endless

Bathroom furniture

160x320* cm - 63"x126" X 6 mm Polished ®
120x278 cm - 47'/.'x109'/," I 6mm Polished ® Polished ® Silk® Polished ® Silk® IMAGE S
120x240 cm - 47'/4'x94'/," X 9mm GALLERY
120x120 cm - 47'/4"x47'/4" X 9mm
60x120 cm - 23°/¢"x47'/4" < 9 mm Polished Polished Velvet Velvetech Polished Velvet Velvetech
(SIabs for countertops and furniture ) PRECIOUS B-R'OWN
* _ 3/," 1/." >

lsﬁ:nsiitiffe? 63°/x127'/: ¥ 12 mm Polished ™ Sik® sik®

Non rettificato
* Atlas Plan " Also available in book h ® Also available kit endless

Wall tiles

WALL TILES - Rivestimenti - Revétements - Wandfliesen - Revestimientos - HacTeHHas nnuTka g ; 3 J
RECTIFIED MONOCALIBER - Rettificato monocalibro - Rectifié mono-calibre - Geschliffen einkalibrig - Rectificado monocalibre - PeTnduunpoaHHbiit B ogHoMm kannbpe i J . RANGE &
A ~ .

.q‘:»}\ o o TECHNICAL
c‘Icet I EWhitet MT?qj I éﬁ;‘ ’ iy . . L2 : SPECS
rysta veres aha one ' 1 £
#7 WS

MARVEL DIVA RANGE

BAOBAB | Iy S T i SENSITECH & VELVETECH
50x120 cm - 19°/,"x47'/+" Field ¥ 8,5mm Matte Matte Matte Matte . | ¥ TECHNOLOGY
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
50x120 cm - 19°/."x47'/4" 3D Crease X 85mm Matte Matte - e ol ) MARVEL WORLD

Sensitech pagoo  Velvetech pagst

Note on Polished and Velvet surface finish / Nota sulla finitura Lappata e Velvet. pag.92

The Polished and Velvet finishes are suitable for residential or low-traffic commercial floors, where no anti-slip performance is required. If the product is in direct contact with the outdoors, moisture and dirt absorption devices
must be used to prevent scratching. The glossy Polished finish offers a surprisingly bright, mirrored surface with slight irregularities typical of natural marbles. The surface’s shine and great ease of cleaning are the result of in-depth
studies and technical research aimed at ensuring its durability over time. The Velvet surface replicates the effect of semi-Polished marble. It has a velvety touch and silky highlights. The natural character of the surface is highlighted
by areas of different opacity perceptible in oblique or reflected light. Le finiture Lappata e Velvet sono indicate per pavimenti residenziali o commerciali poco sollecitati, laddove non siano richieste prestazioni antiscivolo. Se il
prodotto & a diretto contatto con |'esterno, prevedere dei dispositivi di assorbimento dell'umidita e dello sporco per prevenire la formazione di graffi. La finitura Lappata lucida offre una superficie sorprendentemente brillante e
specchiante, con lievi irregolarita tipiche dei marmi naturali. La lucentezza e I'elevata facilita di pulizia della superficie sono frutto di studi approfonditi e accurate ricerche tecniche volte a garantimne la persistenza nel tempo. La
superficie Velvet replica |'effetto di un marmo levigato. Si distingue per la mano vellutata e per i riflessi semi-opachi. La naturalezza della superficie & evidenziata da zone di diversa opacita percettibili in luce radente o riflessa

ENJOY @
THE VIDEO

Destination of use Anti-slip Color-shading
m Silk X 6 mm m Matte Sensitech 3 9 mm ! R10 B Matte Sensitech 3 9 mm V3 Moderate Variation GALAXY BLACK TEMPEST
Polished = 6-9 mm All colors

HEAVY.

MEDIUM ~
TrarFic  Velvet Velvetech = 9 mm TRAFFIC
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Kit Endless

Surface range & Technical specifications

PORCELAIN TILES - Gres Porcellanato - Grés cérame - Feinsteinzeug - Gres porcelanico - Kepamuueckuii rpaHnT
RECTIFIED MONOCALIBER - Rettificato monocalibro - Rectifié mono-calibre - Geschliffen einkalibrig - Rectificado monocalibre - PetuduumnposanHsivi 8 ogHOM kanubpe

Marvel Diva Ice Crystal 0@
120x278 cm - 47'/4"x109'/2"

Marvel Diva White Everest @
120x278 cm - 47'/4"x109'/2"

Marvel Diva Taj Mahal @@
120x278 cm - 47'/4'x109'/:"

84

#
" -
"; R
| e 1
P O R
Kit Endless also available. * Marvel Diva Amethyst @ Kit Endless also available. * Marvel Diva Baobab 0@ Kit Endless also available. * Marvel Diva Galaxy @@ Kit Endless also available. *
120x278 cm - 47'/4"x109'/2" 120x278 cm - 47'/4"x109'/2" 120x278 cm - 47'/4"x109'/2"

]

Kit Endless also available. * Marvel Diva Precious Brown @@ Kit Endless also available. * Marvel Diva Sky Stone @ Kit Endless also available. * Marvel Diva Black Tempest @ Kit Endless also available. *
120x278 cm - 47'/4"x109'/2" 120x278 cm - 47'/4"x109'/2" 120x278 cm - 47'/4"x109'/2"

*

The Endless Kits guarantee the presence of the exact sequence of graphics inside the packaging. - | Kit Endless garantiscono la presenza dell'esatta sequenza delle grafiche all'interno dell'imballo. - Les Kit Endless
garantissent la présence de la séquence exacte des graphismes a l'intérieur de 'emballage. - Kit Endless garantiert die exakten grafischen Sequenzen in der Packung. - KomnnekTsi Kit Endless obecneuvsator Hanuuve
TOUHOM MOCNEA0BATENbHOCTI PUCYHKOB BHYTPM YNaKOBKM.

The various graphics of the product are distributed randomly in the boxes, without the possibility of choosing between the available patterns. - All'interno delle casse, le varie grafiche del prodotto sono distribuite in
modo casuale, senza possibilita di scelta tra i pattern disponibili. - A l'intérieur delle caisses, les différents graphismes du produit sont distribués en mode aléatoire, sans possibilité de choix entre les motifs disponibles
Die Kisten enthalten die verschiedenen Grafiken des Artikels nach dem Zufallsprinzip, ohne dass Sie zwischen den einzelnen Motiven wahlen kénnen. - En el interior de las cajas, los distintos graficos de los productos
se distribuyen de forma aleatoria, sin que se pueda elegir el patrén disponible. - PucyHku pacripeneneHs! B silLyKax B ClyyaitHoM rnopsake, 6e3 BO3MOXHOCTH BbIGOpa 13 JOCTYIMHBIX PUCYHKOB.

Minor misalignments in the continuity of the veins between different graphics is normal for this type of product. - Eventuali piccoli disallineamenti nella continuita delle venature tra grafiche diverse sono una caratteristica

y . . . @ ) . * intrinseca di questa tipologia di prodotto. - Les éventuels petits désalignements de la continuité des veinures entre différents graphismes sont une caractéristique intrinséque de cette typologie de produit.
Kit Endless also available. Marvel Diva Aqua Kit Endless also available. Eventuelle kleine Versatze im Verlauf der Aderungen zwischen unterschiedlichen Grafiken sind charakteristisch fir dieses Produkt. - Cualquier pequefio desalineado en la continuidad de las vetas entre diferentes gréficos
120x278 cm - 47'/4"x109'/2 es una caracteristica intrinseca de este tipo de productos. - Bo3MoxHble He6oMbLIME CMELLIEHUA PUCYHKE MPOXKUIOK Ha CThike NAUT ABNSIOTCH XapakTePUCTVKON AAaHHOMO BUAA U3
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Twist Decor

PORCELAIN TILES - Gres Porcellanato - Grés cérame - Feinsteinzeug - Gres porcelanico - Kepamuueckuii rpaHnt

Marvel Diva Twist Ice Crystal
Polished
27,6x35 cm - 107/8"x13%/4"

Marvel Diva Twist White Everest
Polished
27,6x35 cm - 107/s"x133/4"

Marvel Diva Twist Taj Mahal
Polished
27,6x35 cm - 107/s"x13%/4"

B2 4.4
%

Marvel Diva Twist Amethyst
Polished
27,6x35 cm - 107/8"x13%/4"

86

V3 Moderate Variation
All colors

35 cm - 134"
27,6 cm - 107°/s"

2] Y]

w >

¢ ﬁ ;M :P

1
A llllu

Surface range & Technical specifications

V3 Moderate Variation

Chevron Decor
PORCELAIN TILES - Gres Porcellanato - Grés cérame - Feinsteinzeug - Gres porceldnico - Kepamuueckuit rpaHut
A
L] B ‘ ‘ ‘
]
A 463cm - 6//s"
B 175 cm - 18'/4"

Marvel Diva Chevron Ice Crystal
Velvet Velvetech
17,5x46,3 cm - 67/5"x18!/4"

Marvel Diva Chevron White Everest
Velvet Velvetech
17,5x46,3 cm - 67/s"x18'/4"

Marvel Diva Chevron Taj Mahal
Velvet Velvetech
17,5x46,3 cm - 67/s"x18'/4"

Marvel Diva Chevron Black Tempest
Velvet Velvetech
17,5x46,3 cm - 67/5"x18!/4"
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Atlas Concorde —— Marvel Diva Surface range & Technical specifications

V3 Moderate Variation V3 Moderate Variation
All colors

Hex Decor Triangle Decor

PORCELAIN TILES - Gres Porcellanato - Grés cérame - Feinsteinzeug - Gres porcelanico - Kepamuueckuii rpaHnt PORCELAIN TILES - Gres Porcellanato - Grés cérame - Feinsteinzeug - Gres porceldnico - Kepamuueckuit rpaHut

INSPIRATION >

B
A 233cm-9's" A 334 cm - 13'/s"
B 403 cm - 15'/¢" B 289 cm - 11/s"

N

Marvel Diva Triangle Ice Crystal
Polished
28,9x33,4 cm - 113/s"x13'/s"

IMAGE
GALLERY

- -
Marvel Diva Triangle White Everest
Polished
28,9x33,4 cm - 113/"x13!/¢"

Marvel Diva Hex Ice Crystal Marvel Diva Hex White Everest

Polished Polished

40,3x233 cm - 157/¢'x9s" 403x23,3 cm - 15/6'x9/e" SURFACE

RANGE &
TECHNICAL
SPECS

MARVEL DIVA RANGE
SENSITECH & VELVETECH
TECHNOLOGY

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
MARVEL WORLD

Marvel Diva Triangle Taj Mahal
Polished
28,9x33,4 cm - 113/s"x13!/s"

)
Marvel Diva Hex Taj Mahal Marvel Diva Hex Baobab
Polished Polished

40,3x23,3 cm - 157/8"x9'/s" 40,3x23,3 cm - 157/8"x9'/s"

Application of decorative materials. The use of a common mild detergent is recommended. Avoid using @
acidic or alkaline products, waxes, steel wool, or abrasives. TH E VI DEO

Marvel Diva Triangle Aqua
Polished
28,9x33,4 cm - 113/s"x13!/s"

Applicazione di materie decorative. Si consiglia ['utilizzo di un comune detergente neutro. Evitare ['utilizzo
di prodotti acidi o alcalini, ceranti e pagliette di metallo o abrasive.
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Grid Decor

PORCELAIN TILES - Gres Porcellanato - Grés cérame - Feinsteinzeug - Gres porcelanico - Kepamuueckuii rpaHnt

INDEX

INSPIRATION >

A 1182 cm - 46'/2"
B 59,5 cm - 23%/s"

&
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Marvel Diva Grid Ice Crystal Marvel Diva Grid Taj Mahal
Velvet Velvetech Velvet Velvetech
59,5x118,2 cm - 23%/s"x46'/2" 59,5x118,2 cm - 23%/s"x46'/2"
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Marvel Diva Grid White Everest Marvel Diva Grid Sky Stone
Velvet Velvetech Velvet Velvetech
59,5x118,2 cm - 233/s"x46'/2" 59,5x118,2 cm - 23%/s"x46'/2"
Metal insert. We recommend use of a neutral detergent. Do not use acid, alkaline or waxing products or metal scouring pads. Detergents may E NJ OY
cause a light loss of colour of the metallic insert, due to either repetitive use or too long contact time. TH E VI DEO

Inserto metallico. Si consiglia ['utilizzo di un comune detergente neutro, evitare I'utilizzo di prodotti acidi o alcalini, ceranti e pagliette di metallo.
| detergenti, anche di uso comune, possono portare ad una leggera perdita di colore della bacchetta stessa, o per uso ripetuto o per tempo di
contatto troppo elevato.
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Traditional anti-slip surface The innovative Sensitech Surface
TECHNICAL
Velvetech tecnology SPECS
MARVEL DIVA RANGE
SENSITECH & VELVETECH
TECHNOLOGY
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
MARVEL WORLD
MORE MORE
INFORMATION INFORMATION
Sensitech is the high-tech surface for indoor and outdoor settings created by Atlas Concorde Laboratories, patented in Europe. The surface Velvetech is the new technology with an Italian patent inspired by the effect of sanding on the surface. Velvetech has silk-like reflections and
combines high slip resistance performance with tactile softness. With Sensitech, the meaning of surface evolves and takes on a reassuring, a velvety soft hand. The naturalness of the surface is emphasised by areas of different opacity that contribute to the depth of the surface.
pleasant and practical touch, making architectural spaces more comfortable and appealing.
ENJOY
Sensitech ¢ la superficie ad alto coefficiente tecnologico per gli ambienti interni ed esterni realizzata dai Laboratori Atlas Concorde, brevettata in Velvetech & la nuova tecnologia con brevetto depositato in Italia ispirata all'effetto della levigatura sulla superfice. Velvetech si presenta con THE VIDEO
Europa. La superficie coniuga elevate prestazioni di resistenza allo scivolamento ad una maggiore morbidezza tattile. Con Sensitech il significato riflessi che ricordano la seta e una mano vellutata e morbida. La naturalezza della superficie & evidenziata da zone di diversa opacita che
di superficie si evolve e assume un tocco rassicurante, piacevole e pratico, rendendo gli spazi architettonici sempre piu confortevoli e appaganti. contribuiscono a dare profondita alla superficie.
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WARNING
Polished & Velvet

WARNING FOR POLISHED AND VELVET FINISHES

For medium traffic residential or commercial floors.
Per pavimenti residenziali o commerciali a medio traffico.

Avoid hotel lobbies and areas transited by hard-wheeled trolleys.
Evitare hall di ingresso di hotel e di zone soggette a transito di carrelli con ruote dure.

Polished and Velvet finishes are intended for areas where anti-slip performance is not required (for individual values please refer to data
sheet). As an exception, DCOF (ANSI A326.3) value, for Velvet alone, is >0.42 Wet.

Polished e Velvet sono destinate a spazi in cui non siano richieste prestazioni antiscivolo (per le quali si rimanda alla scheda tecnica).

Fa eccezione il valore di DCOF (ANSI A326.3) che per la sola Velvet & >0,42Wet.

Preserve the surface with soft pads for furniture and chair legs.
Preservare la superficie tramite sistemi di protezione dei piedini in metallo di mobili e sedie.

If the product is installed close to the entrance, use a door-mat for the entire width of the entrance to scratch away residual dirt or
moisture on the soles of shoes.

Se il prodotto & a diretto contatto con |'esterno, prevedere dispositivi di assorbimento dell'umidita e dello sporco

(stuoini fissi o mobili).

For installation and maintenance, follow the instructions on our website.
Per installazione e manutenzione, attenersi alle istruzioni riportate sul nostro sito.

Note

For information and details relating to codes, packaging and weight it is recommended to refer to the latest pricelist. - Per le informazioni e i dati relativi a codici, imballaggi e pesi occorre sempre consultare
I'ultimo listino aggiornato e in vigore. - Pour toutes informations et renseignements concernant les codes, les emballages et les poids, il y a toujours lieu de consulter le dernier tarif en vigueur et mis & jour.
Fur Informationen und Daten die den Code, die Verpackung und das Gewicht betreffen bitte die aktuellste Preisliste zugrunde legen. - Para acceder a la informacion y a los datos relativos a codigos,
embalajes y pesos hay que consultar siempre la dltima lista de precios actualizada y vigente. - [Ins nHdopmMaumnn o koaax, ynakoskax 1 Bece obpaluaiTech K nocneaHeMy AeiCTByioLeMy Npanc-ucTy.u

Colors and optical features of the materials illustrated in this catalogue are to be regarded as mere indications. - | colori e le caratteristiche estetiche dei materiali illustrati nel presente catalogo sono

da ritenersi puramente indicativi. - Les coloris et les caractéristiques esthétiques des références illustrées dans le catalogue sont donnés & titre purement indicatif. -Die Farben und die &sthetischen
Eigenschaften der in diesem Katalog abgebildeten Produkte sind als reine Richtwerte zu betrachten. - Los colores y las caracteristicas estéticas de los materiales ilustrados en el presente catalogo deben
ser considerados como puramente indicativos. - LiBeTa 1 scTeTuyeckme XapakTepUCTUKN OMUCaHHBIX B HACTOALLEM KaTanore MaTepuanos ABAAIOTCA TONbKO OPUEHTUPOBOUHBIMA.

Atlas Concorde reserves the right to modify any product without notice and will not be liable for any direct or indirect damage resulting from such modifications. - Atlas Concorde si riserva di modificare i
prodotti senza preavviso, declinando ogni responsabilita su eventuali danni diretti o indiretti derivanti da eventuali modifiche. - Atlas Concorde se réserve le droit de modifier ses produits sans préavis et
décline toute responsabilité concernant les éventuels dommages directs ou indirects qui pourraient dériver de ces modifications. - Atlas Concorde behilt sich das Recht vor jederzeit und ohne vorherige
Ankundigung, die Produkte zu verandern, und lehnt jede Haftung bei direkten oder indirekten Schaden ab, die von diesen Veranderungen herrihren. - Atlas Concorde se reserva el derecho de modificar los
productos sin previo aviso, rechaza cualquier responsabilidad sobre eventuales dafios directos o indirectos derivados de eventuales modificaciones. - Atlas Concorde octaenset 3a coboit NpaBo U3MeHATL
XapaKTePUCTUKK 13aennin 6e3 NpeaBapUTENbHOMO YBEAOMNEHNS, OTKIOHAA NPK 3TOM No6yIo OTBETCTBEHHOCTb 3a NMPSAMbIE UMW KOCBEHHBIE YObITKY, BOSHUKLUME B Pe3ynbTaTe W3MEHEeHWI
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2] ¢!] Porcelain tiles - Rectified monocaliber | Gres porcellanato - Rettificato monocalibro Wall tiles - Rectified monocaliber | Rivestimento - Rettificato monocalibro
—
Compliant with standards EN 14411 annex G group Bla 160x320 cm - 63"x126" = 6 mm Compliant with standards EN 14411 annex L group BlIl 50x120 cm - 19%/5"x47'/s" % 8,5 mm |N DEX —
Compliant with standards 1SO 13006 annex G group Bla 120x278 cm - 47'/,"x109'/," X 6 mm Compliant with standards 1SO 13006 annex L group BIll
17," "X
Conforme alla norma EN 14411 Appendice G gruppo Bla 158*12;00 cm ‘:771//4” X4974“/2” i g mm Conforme alla norma EN 14411 Appendice L gruppo Blll
Conforme alla norma I1SO 13006 Appendice G gruppo Bla X cm = 4 X 4 &omm Conforme alla norma ISO 13006 Appendice L gruppo BllI
PP grupp 60x120 cm - 23%/¢'x47'/;" % 9 mm PP grupp
Requirements for nominal size N / Requisiti per dimensione nominale N Porc eI ain ti I es Requirements for nominal size N / Requisiti per dimensione nominale N
Technical features Test Method 7cms<N<15¢cm N215cm Technical features Test Method 7cmsN<15¢cm N215cm W " t-I
Caratteristiche tecniche Metodo di prova Silk Polished Polished Velvet Matte Caratteristiche tecniche Metodo di prova a lles
o Velvetech Sensitech o
(mm) (%) (mm) F6mm *6mm +9mm 29 - (mm) (%) (mm)
X 9mm 9 mm
Length and width £0,9 (*) Non-rect. %06 (*) Non-rect %20 (*) Non-rect. Suitable for Suitable for Suitable for Suitable for Suitable for Length and width Suitable f
Lunghezza e larghezza + 0,4 (*) Rect + 0,3 (*) Rect. +10 (*) Rect. Conforme Conforme Conforme Conforme Conforme L:gghezazna ev‘llrghezza +04 () Rect +03 (*) Rect £10 (*) Rect E:):forem‘e"
Thickness £05 e L5 +05 ™ Suitable for Suitable for Suitable for Suitable for Suitable for
Spessore o - o Conforme Conforme Conforme Conforme Conforme Thickness £05 L1060 £05 69 Suitable for
Straightness of sides 1SO 10545-2 +08 (***) Non-rect. = # 0,5 (***) Non-rect +15 (***) Non-rect Suitable for Suitable for Suitable for Suitable for  Suitable for Spessore o h o Conforme
Rettilineita degli spigoli + 0,4 (***) Rect. +0,3 (***) Rect +0,8 (***) Rect. Conforme Conforme Conforme Conforme Conforme
Rectangularity Straightness of sides I1SO 10545-2 £ 04 (**) Rect 03 () Rect 08 (**) Rect Suitable for
(Measurement only on short edges when L/l  3) +08 (***) Non-rect.  *05 (****) Non-rect. = *20 (****) Non-rect.  Suitable for | Suitable for | Suitable for  Suitable for Suitable for Rettiineita degli spigoli Conforme
Ortogonalita +0,4 (****) Rect. +0,3 (****) Rect. £15 (****) Rect. Conforme Conforme Conforme Conforme Conforme )
(Misurazione da condurre solo sui lati corti quando L/l 2 3) Rectangularity .
cc t08Non-rect. | cc £05Nonrect. | cc. 2,0 Non-rect g’r"eas“'el’:‘;“‘ only on short edges when L/1 2 3) 0,4 (****) Rect £03 (") Rect £15 () Rect Sg"a:"e for
cc. 06 Rect cc. + 04 Rect. cc. 18 Rect ogonal onforme
Surface fl 08N 05N 20N Suitable f Suitable f Suitable f Suitable f Suitable f (Misurazione da condurre solo sui lati corti quando L/l 2 3)
urface flatness ec. + 0,8 Non-rect. ec. + 05 Non-rect. ec. + 2,0 Non-rect uitable for uitable for uitable for uitable for uitable for
Planarita 150 10545-2 ec £ 06 Rect ec *04 Rect ec %18 Rect Conforme | Conforme  Conforme  Conforme | Conforme INSPIRATION >
cc. £ 0,6 Rect. cc. £ 0,4 Rect. cc. 18 Rect.
w. + 0,8 Non-rect. w. + 0,5 Non-rect. w. * 2,0 Non-rect. 3D WALL
w. # 0,6 Rect. w. ':.0,4 Rect ) w. + 18 Rect a:;::;teéflatness 1SO 10545-2 ec. + 06 Rect ec + 04 Rect ec. + 18 Rect Sg:::?olrer::r Not applicable
Water absorntion (in% b IS0 10545-3 o Fy 5 0.5% Individual Maximum 0.6% <01% <01% <01% <01% <01% Non applicabie
ater absorption (in% by mass) s 05% golo 06% w. £ 06 Rect w. 0,4 Rect w. %18 Rect
Massa d'acqua assorbita (come % della massa) R R
ASTM C373 Requirement ANSI A137.1 Water absorption max < 0,5% <05% <05% <05% <05% <05% . S
Average >10%. When the average > 20%, this shall be indicated.
. " S 2 700N (for thickness < 7,5 mm - per spessore < 7,5 mm ) Water absorption (in% by mass) _ Individual value > 9% o o,
Breaking strength Sforzo di rottura 1SO 10545-4 S 2 1300N (for thickness 2 7,5 mm - per spessore 2 7,5 mm) $21000N S21000N $21500N S$21500N S21500N Massa d'acqua assorbita (come % della massa) 150 10545-3 Media >10%. Se questo valore > 20%, deve essere indicato. 10% < &, = 20%
Modulus of rupture Resistenza alla flessione R 2 35 N/mm? R240N/mm? Rz240N/mm? R=240N/mm? R=240N/mm? R 240N/mm? Valore Singolo > 9%
Bending strength and breaking load EN 1339 ~ _ _ ~ _ n .
Resistenza a flessione e al carico di rottura (4)(5) Annex F Breaking strength Sforzo di rottura Sz 600N Sz 600N
N .- _ ISO 10545-4
Impact resistance, as coefficient of restitution Declared value
Resistenza allimpatto, espresso come coefficiente ISO 10545-5 Valore dichiarato 2055 2055 2055 20,55 20,55 Modulus of rupture Resistenza alla flessione R 2 15 N/mm? R 2 15 N/mm?
di restituzione
Resistance to deep abrasion of unglazed tiles
(removed volume) . 5 N 3 3 N 3 Coefficient of thermal linear expansion ~ Declared value g
Resistenza all'abrasione profonda delle piastrelle IS0 10545-6 <175 mm <150 mm <150 mm <150 mm <150 mm <150 mm Coefficiente di dilatazione termica lineare IS0 10545-8 Valore dichiarato < 7TMK
non smaltate (volume materiale asportato)
Coefficient of thermal linear expansion Declared value . . . g . Thermal shock resistance ~ Pass according to EN ISO 10545-1 Resistant
Coefficiente di dilatazione termica lineare S0 10545-8 Valore dichiarato s 7MK! S 7MK? S 7MK? S TMK? S TMK! Resistenza agli sbalzi termici IS0 10545-9 Test superato in accordo con ISO 10545-1 Resiste
Thermal shock resistance ~ Pass according to EN ISO 10545-1 Moisture expansion (in mm/m) . Declared value o,
Resistenza agli sbalzi termici 1SO 10545-9 Test superato in accordo con ISO 10545-1 Resiste Resiste Resiste Resiste Resiste Dilatazione all'umidita (in mm/m) 1O 10545-10 Valore dichiarato < 0,06% (0.6mm/m)
Moisture expansion (in mm/m) 1SO 10545-10 Declared value <0,01% <001% <0,01% <0,01% <0,01% Crazing resistance 150 10545-11 Pass according to EN I1SO 10545-1 Resistant I M AG E
Dilatazions Jlumidita (in ) Valore dichiarato (0.Amm/m) (04mm/m) (0.1mm/m) (0.mm/m) (0.4mm/m) Resistenza al cavillo Test superato in accordo con ISO 10545-1 Resiste GA L L E RY >
Frost resistance 1SO 10545-12 Pass according to EN ISO 10545-1 Bond strenght /adhesion for Ci itious Adhesi EN 12004-2 Declared value 21
Resistenza al gelo Test superato in accordo con ISO 10545-1 Resiste Resiste Resiste Resiste Resiste Adesione mediante trazione su adesivi cementizi Valore dichiarato (Class C2 - EN 12004)
. . Adh 210 N/mm? 210 N/mm? 210 N/mm? 21,0 N/mm? 21,0 N/mm? : "
C
‘B izgglgfv:rr‘ngeh;l;nte trazlor::rsu adesivi cementizi EN 12004-2 V[;E)crI::gh‘::::(eo (Class C2 - (Class C2 - (Class C2 - (Class C2 - (Class C2 - S:;‘cl;z :\’ fft::co - gllaasssseAA11 Al
EN 12004) EN 12004) EN 12004) EN 12004) EN 12004)
. " to ! icals and swimming pool salts .
Reaction t? fire - | Class Al or A1, Al- Al Al- Al Al- Al Al- Al Al - Al Resistenza ai prodotti chimici di uso hé‘l’:s:‘:’rnnﬁllr:\s:BB A
Reazione al fuoco Classe Al oppure Al domestico e agli additivi per piscina
to ! icals and swil Mini Class B Resistance to low concentrations of acids and alkalis 1SO 10545-13 Declared Class LA
pool salts Resistenza ai prodotti chimici di uso inimum {/ass A A A A A Resistenza a basse concentrazioni di acidi e alcali Classe dichiarata
Classe minima B
domestico e agli additivi per piscina
Resistance to high concentrations of acids and alkalis Declared Class HA
Resistance to low concentrations of acids and alkalis 1SO 10545-13 Declared Class LA LA LA LA LA Resistenza ad alte concentrazioni di acidi e alcali Classe dichiarata
Resistenza a basse concentrazioni di acidi e alcali Classe dichiarata
Resistance to high concentrations of acids and alkalis Declared Class HA ~ _ _ HA Resistance to staining, for unglazed tiles 1SO 10545-14 Minimum Class 3 5
Resistenza ad alte concentrazioni di acidi e alcali Classe dichiarata Resistenza alle macchie per piastrelle non smaltate Classe 3 minima
Resistance to staining, for unglazed tiles . Declared Class
Resistenza alle macchie per piastrelle non smaltate 1SO 10545-14 Classe dichiarata 5 5 5 5 5 Release of dangerous substances: S U R FAC E
Cadmium (in mg/dm?) and Lead (in mg/dm?) 1SO 10545-15 Declared value < 0,01 mg/dm?Cd
DIN EN 16165 Rilascio di sostanze pericolose: Valore dichiarato < 0,1 mg/dm?Pb RA N G E &
Shood Ramp Test ANNEX B Declared value NC NC NC NC R10 Cadmio (in mg/dm?) e Piombo (in mg/dm?)
Metodo della rampa “calzato’ Valore dichiarato
(B DRy sta0) TECHNICAL
Barefoot Ramp Test Dmﬁéf f‘r’ Declared value 0 0 0 0 A+B
Metodo della rampa a piedi nudi (EX DN 51097) Valore dichiarato S P E C S
BS EN 16165
. r e 236 Dry 236 Dry 236 Dry 2 36 Dry > 36 Dry
(E/;Né\ISE);g%) PTV 2 36 classifies the surface as "low slip risk <24 Wet <24 Wet < 24 Wet < 24 Wet + 36 Wet
T —— MARVEL DIVA RANGE
- eclared Classification of the new pedestrian surface _ ~ _ _
Pendulum Friction Test AS 4586 materials according to the Pendulum Test Class P3 SENSITECH & VELVETECH
Metodo del Pendolo
0 U’E\lﬁg;eé% Declared value TECHNOLOGY
(EX UNE 41901 Valore dichiarato - - - - Class C2 TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
EX:2017
) D. M. 236/89 del 14/06/89 MARVEL WORLD
Coefficient of friction (COF) BCRA 150,40 per elemento sc\vola{V te CEOIO é " / vimentazione asciutta >040 Asciutto > 040 Asciutto > 0,40 Asciutto > 0,40 Asciutto > 0,40 Asciutto
Coefficiente di attrito Rep. CEC/81 40 P pa <040Bagnato = <040Bagnato = <040Bagnato = <040Bagnato = > 040 Bagnato
H>0,40 per elemento scivolante gomma dura su pavimentazione bagnata
Dynamic coefficient of friction (DCOF) ANSI A 3263 ; dry DCOF ory DCOF dry DCOF wet DCOF wet DCOF
Coefficiente di attrito dinamico g 2042 2042 >042 2042 2050
) The permissible deviation, in % or mm, of the average size for each tile (2 or 4 sides) from work size (WS). Deviazione ammissibile, in % oppure mm, della dimensione media di ogni piastrella (2 oppure 4 lati) dalla dimensione di fabbricazione (WS). I The permissible deviation, in % or mm, of the average size for each tile (2 or 4 sides) from work size (WS). Deviazione ammissibile, in % oppure mm, della dimensione media di ogni piastrella (2 oppure 4 lati) dalla dimensione di fabbricazione (WS).
(%) The permissible deviation, in % or mm, of the average thickness for each tile from the work size thickness (WS). Deviazione ammissibile, in % oppure mm, dello spessore medio di ogni piastrella dallo spessore riportato nella dimensione di fabbricazione (WS) (**| The permissible deviation, in % or mm, of the average thickness for each tile from the work size thickness (WS). Deviazione ammissibile, in % oppure mm, dello spessore medio di ogni piastrella dallo spessore riportato nella dimensione di fabbricazione (WS).
++) The maximum permissible deviation from straightness, in % or mm, related to the corresponding work sizes (WS). Deviazione massima ammissibile di rettilineita, in % oppure mm, in rapporto alle di (Ws) D (**4) The maximum permissible deviation from straightness, in % or mm, related to the corresponding work sizes (WS). Deviazione massima ammissibile di rettilineit, in % oppure mm, in rapporto alle i (Ws)
#++%) The maximum permissible deviation from rectangularity, in % or mm, related to the corresponding work sizes (WS). Deviazione massima ammissibile di ortogonalit, in % oppure mm, in rapporto alle di (Ws) (*++*) The maximum permissible deviation from rectangularity, in % or mm, related to the corresponding work sizes (WS). Deviazione massima ammissibile di ortogonalita, in % oppure mm, in rapporto alle di S)
c.c. The maximum permissible deviation from centre curvature, in % or mm, related to diagonal calculated from the work sizes (WS). Deviazione massima ammissibile della curvatura del centro, in % oppure mm, in rapporto alla diagonale calcolata secondo le dimensioni di fabbricazione (WS). c.c. The maximum permissible deviation from centre curvature, in % or mm, related to diagonal calculated from the work sizes (WS). Deviazione massima ammissibile della curvatura del centro, in % oppure mm, in rapporto alla diagonale calcolata secondo le dimensioni di fabbricazione (WS)
. The maximum permissible deviation from edge curvature, in % or mm, related to the corresponding work sizes (WS). Deviazione massima ammissibile della curvatura dello spigolo, in % oppure mm, in rapporto alle dimensioni di fabbricazione (WS) corrispondenti &c. The maximum permissible deviation from edge curvature, in % or mm, related to the corresponding work sizes (WS). Deviazione massima ammissibile della curvatura dello spigolo, in % oppure mm, in rapporto alle dimensioni dii fabbricazione (WS) corrispondenti
w. The maximum permissible deviation from warpage, in % or mm, related to diagonal calculated from the work sizes (WS). Deviazione massima ammissibile dello svergolamento, in % oppure mm, in rapporto alla diagonale calcolata secondo le dimensioni di fabbricazione (WS) W. The maximum permissible deviation from warpage, in % or mm, related to diagonal calculated from the work sizes (WS). Deviazione massima ammissibile dello svergolamento, in % oppure mm, in rapporto alla diagonale calcolata secondo le dimensioni di fabbricazione (WS).
(1). Determination of slip resistance of pedestrian surfaces; it does not cover sports surfaces and road surfaces for vehicles (skid resistance). Determinazione della resistenza allo scivolamento delle superfici pedonabili non si applica alle sportive ed alle stradali veicolari E N J OY
(2). Anti-slip performance is guaranteed at the time of delivery of the product. Le prestazioni anti-slip vengono garantite al momento della consegna del prodotto.

(4). For further details, please refer to outdoor design general catalogue. Per maggiori informazioni riferirsi al catalogo generale Outdoor Design.

(5). Only for products with 20 mm thickness. Solo per prodotti a 20mm di spessore. T H E V | D E O
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Ethical identity o

W AL

Ceramics of [taly MADE IN ITALY

For Atlas Concorde, being Made in Italy is not just a prestigious certification of style, design, and production excellence, but an identity
that involves all aspects of its business. For this reason, we identify with the values expressed by Confindustria Ceramica's ethical code,
which guarantee absolute compliance with labor regulations, and with the marks Made in ltaly and Ceramics of Italy, which certify the
quality of authentic Italian style.
INSPIRATION >
Per Atlas Concorde, Made in Italy non é solo un prestigioso attestato di stile, design ed eccellenza produttiva, ma un modo di essere che
coinvolge tutti gli aspetti della propria attivita. Per questo ci riconosciamo nei valori espressi dal codice etico di Confindustria Ceramica,
che garantiscono il rispetto assoluto delle normative sul lavoro, e nei marchi Made in Italy e Ceramics of Italy, che certificano la qualita
dell’autentico stile italiano.

Certifications

Company certifications / Certificazioni aziendali Product certifications / Certificazioni di prodotto

SSTEMCapy, ,\»SYSTEMQC MRy,
$ W & K £ ISO
3 s
I S g % 3 z 17889-1
H
°

\m/ w\m/ Kg/ @ GHIWCLARD IMAGE S

1509001 150 14001 GA L L E RY

Product declarations / Dichiarazioni di prodotto

Certification for buildings / Rating dell’edificio

Atlas Concorde porcelain tiles and
D I single-fired products can contribute
ec arel towards earning pointsneeded for
LEED® certification.

Certifications for export to international markets* Ratings and memberships

SURFACE
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atlasconcorde.com cstb.fr

MARVEL DIVA RANGE

5 ) SENSITECH & VELVETECH

QBlUPEC TECHNOLOGY

— TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
MARVEL WORLD

* Shipments can be made in with national requi y in the world, even in markets with complex customs procedures such as Egypt, Morocco and Kurdistan, thanks to our active cooperation with

accredited certification bodies in each country. - Possibilita di spedizioni conformi alle prescrizioni nazionali ovunque nel mondo, anche in mercati con procedure doganali complesse come Egitto, Marocco, Kurdistan,
grazie alla collaborazione sempre attiva con gli enti di certificazione accreditati in ciascun paese. - Dank unserer aktiven Zusammenarbeit mit den akkreditierten Zertifizierungsstellen in den einzelnen Landern kénnen die
Sendungen in Ubereinstimmung mit den nationalen Anforderungen tberall auf der Welt versandt werden, selbst auf Markten mit komplexen Zollverfahren wie Agypten, Marokko und Kurdistan. - Possibilité d'expéditions
conformes aux prescriptions nationales partout dans le monde, méme sur les marchés dont les procédures douaniéres sont complexes comme I'Egypte, le Maroc ou le Kurdistan, grace a la collaboration toujours active
avec les organismes de certification homologués dans chaque pays. - Se pueden realizar envios segun la normativa nacional a cualquier parte del mundo, incluso a mercados con procedimientos aduaneros complejos
como Egipto, Marruecos o Kurdistan, gracias a la cooperacion permanente con los organismos de certificacion acreditados en cada pais. - KoMnaH1s UMeeT BO3MOXKHOCTb OCYLLECTBANATL NOCTaBKM B MOBYI0 TOUKY

MUpa B COOTBETCTBUM C HaLMOHambHbIMI TPeBOBaHUAMM, AGXE Ha PbIHKaX CO CMOXKHBIMU TaMOXEHHbIMM NPOLEefypamu, Takux kak Erunet, Mapokko, KypaucTaH, 6naronaps HensmMeHHO akTWBHOMY COTPYAHWYECTBY C
aKKpeanToBaHHbIMK opraHaMu cepwd)mauww B Kaxxgomn CTpaHe.

@ Classificazione UPEC aggiornata al - Classement UPEC mis a jour au: 2024

@ Sj consiglia la consultazione della pagina - On vous conseille de vous connecter a: https://database.cstb.fr/holderdetails?Uid=ETB-2094&AppRef=QB32 ENJ OY

@ Per ulteriori informazioni scrivere a - Pour tous renseignements complémentaires merci d'ecrire a: france@atlasconcorde.it

@ Tutti i prodotti Atlas Concorde in gres porcellanato e in monocottura in pasta bianca possono essere utilizzati per progetti edilizi che seguono le linee guida del GREEN BUILDING COUNCIL e possono contribuire TH E Vl DEO
all'ottenimento del rating LEED V4 degli edifici
All Atlas Concorde porcelain tiles and white-body single-fired products can be used for building projects that follow the guidelines of the GREEN BUILDING COUNCIL and can contribute to the achievement of
the LEED V4 rating for buildings.
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https://gruppoconcorde-cdn.thron.com/static/MUYXRF_AtlasConcorde_MarvelWorld_Interactive_2023_HD_3T69EV.pdf?xseo=&response-content-disposition=inline%3Bfilename%3D%22AtlasConcorde_MarvelWorld_Interactive_2023_HD.pdf%22
https://www.atlasconcorde.com/fr
https://database.cstb.fr/fr-FR/search?tabID=2
https://youtu.be/f8XUImGjHSg
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